
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

County Administrative Office 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Stephenie Shea 

Telephone Number 387-4919 

 
 

Contractor  Meta Platforms, Inc. (Facebook) 

Contractor Representative  

Telephone Number  

Contract Term Indefinite until terminated 

Original Contract Amount $0 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount $0 

Cost Center 1100001000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Facebook Terms of Service 
with Meta Platforms, Inc., including non-standard terms, for the use of the Facebook 
platform for content for public viewing. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


